Date:_January 21, 2009
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium

Division of Environmental Health and Engineering
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 200
Anchorage, Alaska 99508-3440

Document Distribution

Document Type: Amendment No. 2 to the Cooperative Project Agreement
Project No.: AN 07-G31

Project Location: Nunam Iqua, Alaska

Execution Date: January 19, 2009

The individuals below were sent a copy of this document:

Edward Adams Sr., Mayor, City of Nunam Iqua

Environmental Health Director, YKHC

Betty Sorenson, Denali Commission, Anchorage
Denali Daniels, Denali Commission, Anchorage

Matthew Dixon, DEHE, Anchorage

Jan Nofsinger, DEHE, Anchorage

Carolyn Hickey, DEHE, Anchorage

Lola Ferguson, DEHE, Anchorage

cc: Program Services, DEHE, Anchorage

For additional information, please contact:

Christina Anderson
1-800-560-8637, extension 4061

LR: 09/19/07



Administrative Amendment
No. 2 to the
Cooperative Project Agreement

A Sanitation Facilities Improvement Project Between:
The Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium and
The City of Nunmam Iqua, Alaska

Project No. AN 07-GJ1

Wi ) e e i
i : | { 3 e el B
it i i gi _7§ i §f %j ixugg i i ! it i Eilipi i ;i



ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
COOPERATIVE PROJECT AGREEMENT
SANITATION FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NUNAM IQUA, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 07-GJ1

To update the record of this project, ANTHC identifies revised terms and conditions within this

APPROVED BY: ;/ 4 ?

Administrative Amendment.
Jo1 it

Df#te Matthew Dixon, P.E 4
Director of Operations
DEHE, ANTHC



ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
COOPERATIVE PROJECT AGREEMENT
SANITATION FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NUNAM IQUA, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 07-GJ1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. INTRODUCTION........oiiiriiiiimiiiiiinistniarisiist s ae s s ss s ee s esses e sessasssssessnsns

B. RECOMMENDED CHANGES ..ot sesisssssse s snssss e s

B 1. Changes in Funding........coevveervmorincrcniniiniicnc s sessessensssees
B 2. Revised Cost Estimate Table .......c.cocoirviriiiririnrrrcrcrer vt v s csnssnsa s



ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2
: TO THE
COOPERATIVE PROJECT AGREEMENT
SANITATION FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NUNAM IQUA, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 07-GJ1

DATE OF AMENDMENT:
January 2009

A. INTRODUCTION

Throughout this Amendment these entities are referred to as follows:

City of Nunam Iqua = City

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium = ANTHC
Division of Environmental Health and Engineering = DEHE
Denali Commission = Commission
State of Alaska, General Fund = State

On April 16, 2008, ANTHC and the City executed a Cooperative Project Agreement (CPA)
for the design phase for construction of 3,800 feet of heavy duty boardwalk. This project is
funded by Denali Commission Financial Assistance Award No. 318-07, dated August 2007.

The project has been previously amended as follows:
Administrative Amendment No. 1 to the CPA removed the State’s $29,350 match from the
Cost Estimate Table. At that time, it was understood that ANTHC would not be managing the
State’s funds.

B. RECOMMENDED CHANGES

In order to complete the scope of this project, the following changes in funding are necessary.



CITY OF NUNAM IQUA, ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 2
PROJECT NO. AN 07-GJ1

B 1. Changes in Funding

PAGE 2
JANUARY 2009

The previous project documents provided funding as shown in the following table(s):

PROJECT NO. AN 07-GJi CPA

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Denali Commission  Federal 2007 NA $325,000
State of Alaska State 2007 General Fund $29.350
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $354.350
PROJECT NO. AN 07-GJ1 Administrative Amendment No. 1

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Denali Commission  Federal 2007 NA $325,000
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $325.000

The State’s match funding ($29,350) is being re-incorporated in the cost estimate

table. ANTHC will now be managing the State’s funds.

Revised funding table
Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Denali Commission  Federal 2007 NA $325,000
State of Alaska State 2007 General Fund $29,350
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $354,350
B 2. Revised Cost Estimate Table
Funding
Job Scope Z 2 Unit Total D::a:ing ouTees
o Cost Cost
Type of Work 08 o EYo7 State
M-DS | Design boardwalk 1] LS| $335924 | $335,924 | $308,100 | $27,824
M-CB | ANTHC Support Services Charges £18,426 $16,900 $1,526
Total Award | $354,350 | $325,000 | $29,350

This document constitutes Administrative Amendment No. 2 to the CPA to designa
boardwalk in the City of Nunam Iqua, Alaska. All other sections of the original CPA and

previous project documents remain in effect as agreed upon and executed.




